RESOLUTION # 11/12-25
City of Dayton, Oregon

Title: A Resolution Approving Sewer Service Monthly Rate Schedule for FY 2012/2013

WHEREAS, the City of Dayton owns and operates a sewer system for residents of the
City of Dayton; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was duly noticed and held on May 21, 2012 to consider
public input on the proposed rate adjustment for the FY 2012/13 year;

The City of Dayton Resolves as follows:

1. THAT the sewer monthly rate schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this

reference made a part hereof, shall become effective with the billing statement
issued for the July, 2012, service; and

2. THAT this resolution repeals in its entirety Resolution #10/11-34, adopted by
Council on June 6, 2011; and

3. THAT this resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.
ADOPTED this 21* day of May 2012.

In Favor: Blackburn, Evers, White, Wytoski

Opposed: None

Absent; Frank, Utt

Abstained: None
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@hite, Mayor Date of Signing
ATTEST:
@w@ shi)r

Peggy Selerd ¢/ Date of Enactment
City Recorder

Attachment - Exhibit A



Exhibit A

SEWER RATE ADJUSTMENT FY 2012/13

Effective Date: July 1, 2012

o Rate Current Comments Proposed
Description Code Rate Per Month Rates Rate
2011/2012 2012/2013
Single Family Residential 300 27.00 Per EDU 28.00
Multi-Family Residence 300 27.00 Per Unit 28.00
Mobile Home Parks 300 27.00 Per Unit 28.00
Commercial 310 24.00 Per EDU 25.00
Taverns or Restaurants 325 33.00 Per EDU 34.00
Churches, Lodges, Clubs & Offices 300 27.00 Per EDU 28.00
Hotels or Motels 300 27.00 Per Room or Unit 28.00
Laundries: n/a 21.00 First Washer 22.00
n/a 19.00 Each Additonal Washer 20.00
Schools: (Sept 1 - June 30)
Elementary 320 27.00 Per 18 Students (ADA)* 28.00
Junior High 321 27.00 Per 16 Students (ADA)* 28.00
High School 321 27.00 Per 11 Students (ADA)* 28.00
Summer Rates - No Summer School (July 1 - August 31)
Elemeniary 300 27.00 X Total EDU's 28.00
Junior High 300 27.00 X Total EDU's 28.00
High School 300 27.00 X Total EDU's 28.00
Summer School Rates (July 1 - August 31)
Elementary 300 27.00 Per 18 Students (ADA)* 28.00
Junior High 300 27.00 Per 16 Students (ADA)* 28.00
High School 300 27.00 Per 11 Students (ADA)* 28.00
RV Parks: 335
RV Park - No Separate Facilities w/Plumbing 21.00 First 2 Spaces 22.00
11.00 Each Additional Space 12.00
RV Park - With Additional Facilities: 11.00 Per Space 12.00
Caretaker Home/Office 21.00 Combined as One Unit 22.00
Caretaker Home or Office 21.00 Per Each Separate Unit 22.00
Kitchen and/or Bathroom Facility-No Showers 21.00 Per Each Separate Unit 22.00
Kitchen and/or Bathroom Facility-No Showers 21.00 Per Each Combined Unit 22.00
Shower Facilities: 21.00 First 4 Showers 22.00
11.00 Per Each Additional Shows 12.00
Laundry Facilities: 21.00 First Washer 22.00
19.00 Per Each Additional Washg 20.00

*ADA - Average Daily Attendance as of January 1st of the Current Calendar Year

**EDU - Equivalent Dwelling Unit
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